
PARTIAL PAYMENT ESTIMATE 
NUMBER 2 

Name of C o n t r a c t o r Pratfs Affordable Excavadng, Inc. 
23069 Swan Lane 
MerrifieW, MN 56465 

Name of O w n s n City of Baxter 
13130 Memorywood Drive 
Baxter. MN 56425 

Date of Complet ion: 
Original: See Agreement 
R o v i s e d : 

Amount of Contract: 
Original: $551,053.20 
R e v i s e d : $555,709.90 

Dates of Est imate : 
F rom: 
T o : 

1Q/23/24 
11/21/24-

DBBcription of Project: 
2024 C S A H 77 UtJ^ty knpnsvements Project, Municipal Project 4 i 1 S 

S P E C NO. fTEH OTSCRFTKN 
J COMTRACT rTEMs ! TomtobATe 1 

S P E C NO. fTEH OTSCRFTKN Q T V . UNfT U N n PRICE AMOUNT Q T V . AMOUNT QTV. AMOUNT 

2021.501 MOBILIZATHDN 1 L U M P S U M $37,900.00 So?,300.00 $37,990.00 
2101.501 C L E A R I N G 1.15 A C R E $5,000.00 $5,750.00 1.09 £5,450,00 
2101.506 G R U B B I N G 1.15 A C R E $6,000.00 S5.75S.00 1.09 $5,450.00 
2104.502 R E M O V E CASTING J E A C H St 00.00 
2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL D E P T H ) 135 LIN F T $5.00 $S75.0{J 110 S550,QO 
2104.503 R E M O V E S E W E R P I P E (SANfTARY) 54 LIN FT $25.00 54 $1,330.(50 
2104.505 REMOVE B l T U M N O U S P A V E M E N T 390 S Q Y D $3.00 390 $1.170.0C 
2104.061 R E M O V E 5 P E T 1 C TANK AND DRAINFIELD 1 LUMP SUM $800.00 "i $800.00 
2104.601 R E M O V E M I S C E L L A N E O U S S T R U C T U R E S (#1) 1 LUMP SUM $2,000.00 1 $2,000.00 
2104.501 H F M O V E M I S C E L L A N E O U S S T R U C T U R E S (#2) 1 LUMP SUM $4,000.00 M,000.00 1 $4,000.00 
2105.601 DEWATEPyNG 1 LUMP SUM $100,000.00 0,75 $75,000.00 
2118.509 A G G R E G A T E S U R F A C I N G C L A S S 5 10.5 TON $25.00 $262.50 31.5 S7S7.50 42 $1,050.00 
2123.501 COMMON L A B O R E R S 10 HOUR $1.00 $1C.0O 
2123.503 SKID L O A D E R 10 HOUR $1.00 $10.00 
2123.610 S T R E E T S W E E P E R QNUH P I C K U P BROOM) 10 HOUR $1.00 SiO.Oij 
2211.503 A G G R E G A T E B A S E (CV) C L A S S 5 (P) S5 C U Y D $35.00 S2,2?S.GC 65 $2.27;i.00 
2360.501 T Y P E S P 3.5 WEARING C O U R S E MDCTURE (2 ,C) 85 TON $120.00 $10,200, K 80 $9,600.00 
2503.501 T R A C E R W I R E S Y S T E M ^SANfTARY) 1 LUMP SUM $2,000.00 S2.aiX'.{iO 0.75 S%SO{).Ga 
2503.502 C O N N E C T T O E X I S T I N G MANHOLES (SANFTARY) 1 E A C H $1,000.00 si,oo(;.oo 51,000.00 
2503.603 C L E A N AND V IDEO T A P E P I P E S E W E R (MAINLILNE) 890 LIN F T 53.00 S2.S70.D0 
2503.603 C L E A N AND V IDEO T A P E P I P E S E W E R ( S E R V I C E S ) 100 LIN F T $10.00 SIOCP.OO 
2503.602 10" X 5" P V C W Y E 3 E A C H 5700.00 S2,1-00.00 2 $1,400.00 
25D3.S02 6- P V C CLENAOUT A S S E M B L Y 3 E A C H $700.00 2 $1,490.011 
2503.503 8" P V C S E W E R PPB (SDR 26) 34 L8M FT $45.00 11,530.00 28 $1,280.00 
2S03.6Q3 10" P V C S E W E R PIPE (SDR 25) 743 ItH F T $58.00 243.034.30 485 S2B.13Q.O0 
2503.603 6" FORCEMAIN P P E 817 L ^ F T $43.00 3o3,l31.G0 31̂ 0 $16,T70.0C! S09 $34,787.00 
2503.603 6" P V C S A N I T A R Y S E R V C E P P E ( S C H 40) 64 LIN FT $37.00 52,368.00 20 5740.00 
2503.603 D U C T I L E IRON F fTT INGS fFC«CEMAW) 475 POUND $7.00 $3,325.00 350 S2.45G.00 
2503.604 2" INSULATION 10.67 S Q Y D $20.00 $ i 13-40 10.57 $213.40 
2504.601 T R A C E R W I R E S Y S T E M ( W A T E R ) 1 LUMP SUM $2,500.00 $2,500.00 0.75 $1 ,M75,00 
2504.602 HYDRANT 4 E A C H $7,000.00 s2S.0OG.00 Sli.O0O.00 5 £35.000.00 
2504.502 1 112' CORPORATK3N S T O P 3 E A C H $700.00 S2,100.Gu 2 $1,400.00 
2504.602 6" G A T E V A L V E AND B O X 4 EACH $2,300.00 $9,200.00 1 S^.500.00 5 $11,500.00 
2504.602 irX12" W E T T A P 1 E A C H $9,000.00 S9.000,00 1 $3,000.00 
2504.502 11/2- C U R B S T O P AND B O X 3 E A C H $800.00 S2-40Q.Q0 2 $1,500.00 
2504.603 1 1/2' T Y P E P E P I P E 28 LtN F T £20.00 32 $ft40.flfi 
2504.603 6" P V C WATERMAfN 66 LIN F T $43.00 12 97 $4.1 71.00 
2504.603 8" P V C WATERMAfN 12 LIN F T $51.00 20 S i .020.00 
2504.603 i r P V C WATERMAfN 1580 LIN F T $90.00 3;i42,2'jO,or. 235 $31,150.00 1353 .?12t,770.00 
2504.608 D U C T I L E IRON FnTlNGS ( W A T ^ R ) 3975 POUND $7.00 .$27,-rf2S.0O 475 3555 $24.83.5.00 
2506.502 C O N S T R U C T DRAINAGE S T R U C T U R E DESIGN 4007 4 E A C H $5,000.00 3 $15,000.00 
2506.502 C A S T I N G A S S E M B L Y (SANfTARY 700-7) 1 E A C H $1,000.00 Sl.OOO.M 
2506.603 MANHOLE E X C E S S D E P T H 6.6 LIN F T $300.00 S L 960.00 3.6 $1,080.00 
2563.601 T R A F F I C CONTROL 1 L U M P S U M $2,000.00 $2 0.95 $1,900.00 
2573.501 S T A B I U 2 E D C O N S T R U C T I O N E X f T 1 LUMP SUM $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 
2573.503 S I L T F E N C E , T Y P E MS 1805 LIN F T $2.50 S4.512.50 $2,592,20 1892 $4,730.00 
2573.503 S E D i M E N T CONTROL L O G T Y P E S T R A W 330 LIN F T $4.00 Sl,320.Q0 
2S74.S07 COMMON TOPSOfL B O R R O W 740 C U Y D $10.00 S7.4O!).0O 400 34,000.00 800 $3,000.00 
2574.508 F E R T I U 2 E R T Y P E 1 450 POUND $4.00 
2575.505 SEECTNQ 1.75 A C R E $500.00 $675.00 0.75 $37.5.00 
2575.505 DISK ANCHORING 1.75 A C R E $1.00 $1.75 
2575.508 S E E D M I X T U R E 21-111 175 POUND $0.0) -S1.7-S 
2575.508 S E E D MIXTURE 25-131 600 POUND $4.00 S2.409.QO aoo S3.>'00.00 1200 $4,300.00 
2575.508 S E E D M I X T U R E 34-171 10 POUND $10.00 $100.00 
2575.50S HYt )RAUL iC MULCH MATRIX 5850 POUND $1.50 $8.775.0& 3000 -54.500,00 SOOO $9,000.00 
2575.509 MULCH MATERIAL T Y P E 3 3.5 TON $1.00 $.1,50 
2532.503 4" SOLID LINE P A W T 180 LIN F T $3.50 170 $s9s.na 
2582.503 4- D O U B L E S O L D LINE P A W T 70 LIN F T $7.00 67 $399,00 
2582.518 P A V E M E N T M E S S A G E P A W T 41,16 S Q F T $30.00 

C H A N G E ( 5 R D E R 1 
1 18" HYOTiANT E X T E N S I O N 1 E A C H $2,172.70 S2, i 72.70 1 S2,172.70 $2,172.70 
2 30" HYDRANT E X T E N S I O N 1 E A C H $2,484.00 $2,43-1.00 1 $2,464.00 $2,484.00 

AMOUNT E A F ^ N E D $80,097.70 
AMOUNT fteTAiNEb { 5% o f co fJ tRAcT V A L U E ) $232.84 

' P ^ V I O U S P A Y M E N T S 
AMOUNT bUE $79,864.86 

TOTAL TO DATE 
$483,372.10' 
ta7,7B5.50 

$375,721.74 

Est imated Percentage Campleted: 87.0% 

C O N T R A C T O R ' S CERTIFICATK>N: 
The undersigned Contractor certifies ttiat to Itie best of ttieir loiowledge, information and belief ttie 
work covered fay this payinent estimate has been completed in accordance with tiie contract 
documents, that ail amounts have been paid by the Contractor for woH< for which previous payment 
estimates were issued and oavments received from the Owner and that cunent oavmenl shown 

A P P R O V E D B Y C I T Y O F B A X T E R : 

E N G I N E E R S C E R T I F I C A T I O N : 
The undersigned endorses that to the best of their i<nowledge and belief, the quantities shown in this estimate 
are correct and the wari< has been performed in accordance with tlie contract documents. 

ENGINEER: imoSETH SMITH NOLTHG 

BY: 
AricWelch, P.E. 

Dale: 

RECtMIMENDED FOR AFPROVAL B Y CITY OF BAXTER - UTL IT IES COMMISSION 

KeHy Steele, Assistant City Administrator / City Oet^ 

APPROVED B Y CITY OF BAXTER: 

BY: 

November 22, 2024


