
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

City of Baxter I Owner's Project No.: 4118 
WIdseth Smith Nolting and Associates Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 2024-10096 
Pratt's Affordable Excavating, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 
2024 CSAH Utility Improvements Project, Municipal Improvement Number 4118 
2024 CSAH Utility Improvements Project, Municipal Improvement Number 4118 
November 21, 2024 Effective Date of Change Order: Council Approval 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description: j 
Hydrant Extensions: 30" Extension - $2,484.00,18" Extension - $2,172.70 

Attachments: 

Owner: 
Engineer: 
Contractor: 
Project: 
Contract Name: 
Date Issued: 

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Times 
Original Contract Price: 

$ 551,053.20 

Original Contract Times: 
Substantial Completion: June 27, 2025 

Original Contract Price: 

$ 551,053.20 Ready for final payment: July 11, 2025 
Increase from previously approved Change Orders: 

$ 0 1 

Increase from previously approved Change Orders; 
Substantial Completion: 

Increase from previously approved Change Orders: 

$ 0 1 Ready for final payment: 
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 

$ 551,053.20 ' 

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: June 27, 2025 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 

$ 551,053.20 ' Ready for final payment: July 11, 2025 
Increase this Change Order: 

S 4,656.70 

Increase this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: 

Increase this Change Order: 

S 4,656.70 Ready for final payment: 
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: 

$ 555,709.90  

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
Substantial Completion: June 27, 2025 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: 

$ 555,709.90  Ready for final payment: July 11, 2025 

By: 

By: 

TitI 

Dat 

ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDED: 
By: 

Owner (Authorized Signature) 
Title: TitI 

Date Dat 

RECOMMENDED: 

Utilities Commission 

Engineer 
By: 

TitI 

ACCEPT 

ontractor (Authorized 

Dat Li 

EJCDC* C-941, Change Order EJCDC C-941, Change Order, Rev.l. 
Copyright" 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
2024-10096 Paget of 1 

Project Engineer

November 22, 2024


